

There's No Place Like Home UFDC's 75th Annual Convention - July 23 - 27, 2024 Kansas City Marriott Downtown



Hello everyone, it is that time of year again to look forward to the adventures of convention. You have been a valued volunteer for our conventions in the past and I hope you will continue to donate some of your convention time this year as well.

Adeline Piper has been appointed Chair of the Competitive Exhibit Clerks for these next two conventions and I have agreed to be her helper. As such I will be sending out most of the communications, starting with the signup information form. The dates and times of working the event are very similar to the last few years' schedules and include the organization meeting Tuesday morning at 9:15am. Make sure to indicate any specific requests such as "clerking for the judges" or doing a sit-down job like ribbon distribution or book check in and out. We hope to see you all in Kansas City for a marvelous 75th anniversary event.

Please complete the attached form and return by email. A scan, copy, screenshot or picture of it is also accepted.

Adeline Piper mamaducky@surewest.net

Maryll Goldsmith mgsp2@att.net

Thank you for your help from your Chair of Clerks, Adeline Piper (and her helper Maryll Goldsmith)



There's No Place Like Home UFDC's 75th Annual Convention - July 23 - 27, 2024 Kansas City Marriott Downtown



Competitive Exhibit Clerk Request

Name	
Address	
Phone	Cell Phone? Yes No
Email	
Have you clerked before? Yes No	
2. What days/times can you work?	
(Tuesday July 23, Wednesday July 24 and Frida	ny July 26)
Tuesday (Enter dolls): Meeting 9:15, Cle	rk in 10am - Noon,
Clerk in 1:15-2:30 pm, Clo	erk in 2:30-5:00pm
Wednesday (Judging): Clerk for Judging 8:30an	n-noon
Friday (Remove dolls): Clerk out 3:15 - 6:00pm	
Saturday (Remove dolls): Clerk out 10:00 - 11:3	30am
Please indicate if you want a particular time or if working a full session. We always need additional others who are coming to convention.	
Please complete this form and return by email. A it is also accepted.	A scan, copy, screenshot or picture of
Adeline Piper mamaducky@surewest.net	Maryll Goldsmith mgsp2@att.net

Thank you for your help from your Chair of Clerks, Adeline Piper (and her helper Maryll Goldsmith)